

Pima County

Legislation Text

File #: File ID 10277, Version: 1

(<u>Clerk's Note</u>: This item is contingent upon approval of Addendum Item No. 8.)

Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-18-335, Amendment No. 1, EMC Corporation, to provide for Dell EMC computer equipment and storage. This amendment is for a one-time increase in the amount of \$16,000,000.00 (including sales tax) from \$250,000.00 to \$16,250,000.00 for server and data storage. Effective 6/13/19, the annual award amount is increased by \$3,050,000.00 from \$250,000.00 to \$3,300,000.00 for growth and support which includes the Sheriff's Department. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology.